SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 16.07.2015

COURT NO. : Supple.

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 114 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10969 & 10970

(Applications for permission to file additional documents & exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11458

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

AND

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 115 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 10971 & 10972

(Applications for permission to file additional documents & exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11459

(Applications for permission to file additional documents)

Anand Rai, etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors., etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petitions above-mentioned alongwith connected matters except Criminal Miscelleneous Petition Nos. 11458 and 11459 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to inter-alia pass the following order:-

> "XXXXXXXX XXXX XXXX W.P. (Crl.) No.115/2015:

De-link and list next week.

XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX

W.P. (Crl.) No.114/2015:

List next week alongwith Writ Petition (Crl.) No.115/2015.

XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX"

It is submitted that pursuant to above Order, Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 114 of 2015 has been tagged with Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 115 of 2015.

-2-

It is further submitted that Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 15.07.2015 filed separate Additional documents alongwith Application for permission to file additional documents in both the Writ Petitions above-mentioned and the said applications have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 11458 in W.P. (Crl.) No. 114 of 2015 and 11459 in W.P. (Crl.) No. 115 of 2015. The said documents and the applications are being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 15.07.2015 filed separate Proof of service after serving copy of both the Writ Petitions and applications for permission to file additional documents on Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Standing Counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh.

The Writ Petitions alongwith Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 15th day of July, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar