

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 114/2015

ANAND RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office report)

WITH W.P.(Cr1.) No. 115/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

CRL MP NOS.13537 & 13539 (Appln.for permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 14/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Indira Jai Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr.Varun K.Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr.D.Kumanan, Adv.
Mr.Aditya, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Tiwari, Adv.
Mr.Amit Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.for India
Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Mr.Ankit Lal, Adv.

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Col.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Pranav Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matters after two weeks positively, at the
request of learned Attorney General for India.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar