1

ITEM NO.67,71 & 84

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 114/2015

ANAND RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file addl. documents and office report) Crl.M.P. No. 15139/15-Appln. for impleadment as respondent)

WITH

W.P. (Crl.) No. 115/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents Office Report)Crl.M.P. No. 15141/15-Appln. for impleadment as respondent)

T.P. (Crl.) No. 327/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (Crl.) No. 328/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (Crl.) No. 329/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (Crl.) No. 343/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and Office Report)

Date: 04/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr, Kapil Sibal, sr. Adv.

Ms. Indra Jaisingh, sr. Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, S.G.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kuamr Lal, Adv.

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, AAG

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amal Pushp Shroti, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

Issue notice in the transfer petitions.

Shri Mishra Saurabh, learned counsel accepts notice.

Counter affidavit be filed in three weeks' time.

List immediately thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi] Asstt. Registrar