SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 327/2015

PARAS SAKLECHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P. (Crl.) No. 328/2015

T.P. (Crl.) No. 329/2015

T.P. (Crl.) No. 343/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Shri Mishra Saurabh, Ld.counsel accepted notice on 4.09.2015 before the Hon'ble Court for the respondents and was directed to file counter affidavit within three weeks. Ld.counsel has neither filed vakalatnama nor counter affidavit so far. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB