Item No.58

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 327/2015

PARAS SAKLECHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

W.P. (Crl.) No. 115/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

T.P. (Crl.) No. 328/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (Crl.) No. 329/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P. (Crl.) No. 343/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 12/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Item No.58 2

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Chandna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

T.P. (Crl.) Nos. 328 and 329/2015

The matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in the matters.

T.P. (Crl.) No. 327/2015

Await report from the concerned court in respect of the unserved respondents.

T.P. (Crl.) No. 343/2015

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file the amendment of the cause title.

W.P. (Crl.) No. 115/2015

File not received.

List again on 26.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG