IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**SECTION XVI-A** 

Listed on: 16.01.2017 Court No.: R-2 Item No.: 16

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 327 OF 2015 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 13864 OF 2015

PARAS SAKLECHA ETC.

...Petitioners

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

...Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on  $1^{\rm st}$  December, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Await certificate of service of respondent No.6 from the concerned court.

Certificate of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 16, 17 and 30 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 16.1.2017."

Accordingly reminder was issued to concerned High Court on 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 in respect of unserved respondent nos. 6, 16, 17 and 30.

It is submitted that certificate of service has been received from High Court in respect of Respondent Nos. 16, 17 and 30 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that certificate of service has not been received from High Court in respect of Respondent No. 6 till date.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 6.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th Day of January, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Ms. Arti Singh, Advocate

Mr. Mishra Saurabh,

Standing Counsel for the State of M.P.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rm