SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 327/2015

PARAS SAKLECHA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Await certificate of service of respondent No.6 from the

concerned court.

B.V. Balram Das, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.7 before

assuming charge as Judge must have complied with Rule 18 Order of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. No one has entered appearance for Respondent No. 7 so far.

However, Mr. Govind Narayan, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of respondent No.7. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 11.7.2017 .

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG